5. About 9500 Equity Shares constituting about 0.1337% of total capital, jointly registered in the name of

SURENDRA MAHER & JAGDISH MAHER (promoters group) transmitted to JAGDISH D MAHER (Non-

promoters group and immediate relative) upon demise of SURENDRA MAHER. The disclosure furnished by

the Acquirer (pursuant to transmission) in the prescribed Form 4 is attached as Annexure V.

a

6, About 19000 Equity Shares constituting about 0.2674% of total capital, jointly registered in the name of

PRABHAVATI D MAHER & SHASHIKALA N MAHER (Non-promoters group since first holder is non-

promoter) transmitted to SHASHIKALA N MAHER (Promoters group and immediate relative) upon demise of

PRABHAVATI D MAHER. The disclosure furnished by the Acquirer (pursuant to transmission) in the

prescribed Form 4 is attached as Annexure VI.

The changes that has occurred in the total promoters and promoters group holding pursuant to the above

mentioned six transactions are as follows:

Demat Account No. /| Name of the Promoter & Promoter Pre-Transaction Post transaction

PAN group No. of % wart. No.of | %w.rt.
shares | totalshare | shares | total share

held capital of Keld capital of
TC TC

IN301313 20947515/ | NAVIN MAHER 548100 7.7128 | 548100 7.7128

AACPN4539K

IN301313 20947312/ | NAVIN C MAHER 680000 9.5688 | 680000 9.5688

AACPN4539K SHAILA N MAHER

IN301313 20497317/ | NARENDRA SAKARIYA 960000 13.5089 | 960000 13.5089

AASPS7064C

IN301313 21111682/ | NISHANK SAKARIYA 801100 11.2729 | 801100 11.2729

AEFPN8248A

IN301313 21282330/ | MEGH SAKARIYA INTERNATIONAL | 673400 9.4760 | 673400 9.4760

AAACS8168G PVT LTD

IN301313 20947154/ | NARENDRA C MAHER 312700 4.4003 312700 4.4003

AAHPM8353R

IN301313 20947146/ | NARENDRA C MAHER 154500 2.1741 154500 2.1741

AAHPM8353R SHASHIKALA N MAHER

IN301313 20947017/ | MAHENDRA K MAHER 152600 2.1474| 198300 2.7904

AAHPMS9707H

IN301313 20946879/ | MAHENDRA K MAHER 84000 1.1820 84000 1.1820

AAHPM9707H MRUDULA MAHENDRA MAHER

IN301313 20946836/| DEVENDRAKMAHER-~ . 139400 1.9616 | 139400 1.9616

AAHPK6870B MEERA DEVENDRA MAHER

IN301313 21001597/ | DEVENDRA MAHER 23800 0.3349 23800 0.3349

AAHPK6870B JITESH MAHER

IN301313 20497253/ | MEENA SAKARIYA 149300 2.1009 | 149300 2.1009

AASPS7154D

IN301313 20947105/ | RAJNIKANT C MAHER 50000 0.7036 0 0

AAHPM8364L CHANDRIKA R MAHER

IN301313 20947224/ | RAJNIKANT C MAHER 36000 0.5066 0 0

AAHPM8364L

IN301313 21001624/ | MEENA S MAHER 47600 0.6698 47600 0.6698

AAJPM9054H CHIRAG MAHER
IN301313 21001616/ | KASIBEN MAHER 45700 0.6431 0 0

AAHPK6871A

IN301313 20946926/ | SURENDRA K MAHER 30000 0.4222 0 0

AAHPM8483C MEENA SURENDRA MAHER

IN301313 20947009/ | SURENDRA MAHER 9500 0.1337 0 i)

AAHPM8483C JAGDISH MAHER

IN301313 21001571/ | SIDDHARTH MAHER 38100 0.5361 38100 0.5361

AAHPM8368G

LER SION HEP

Demat Account No./ | Name of the Promoter & Promoter Pre-Transaction Post transaction

PAN group No. of % wrt. No. of % wrt.
shares | totalshare | shares | total share

held capital of held capital of
TC TC

IN301313 20895262/ | PRERNA JAIN 24000 0.3377 24000 0.3377

AQIPJ5254D

IN301549 16667494/ | HANSA J SHAH 7000 0.0985 7000 0.0985

AANPS9066K JAYKUMAR M SHAH

IN301313 20947241/ | SASHIKALA MAHER 6600 0.0929 . 6600 0,0929

AAHPM8365M NARENDRA C MAHER

IN301151 27098191/ | JAYKUMAR M SHAH 5000 0.0704 5000 0.0704

AAFHJ1791Q

IN301313 80215692/ | CHANDRIKA R MAHER 0 0 50000 0.7036

AAHPM8363P

IN301313 80215692/ | CHANDRIKA R MAHER 0 0 36000 0.5066

AAHPM8363P

IN301313 80272237/ | MEENA S MAHER 0 0 30000 0.4222

AAJPM9054H

IN301313 80269328/ | SHASHIKALA N MAHER 0 0 19000 0.2674

AAHPM8365M

Total 4978400 70.0552 | 4987900 70.1888

We request you to take on record the above and acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

We have already submitted the above mentioned transmission request with the respective Depositories and

the same is being processed by the respective Depositories for giving effect to the transmission.

We are filing this disclosure by sending email to corp.relations@bseindia.com with a copy marked to the

company. We have also filed signed copies of this disclosure with the Company for necessary action at the

end.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

TPs
NARENDRA C MAHER
For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group